



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4070/2025**
ARVIND JAIN

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Shukla, Adv. & Mr.Nilesh
Tiwari, Adv.

versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
27.08.2025

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the
Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”.
2. No one is present for the Respondent even on second call.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 27, 2025